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End of Week 5—Friday, September 29, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#6
	 Bible Verse:	 John Thoni—Romans 6:23
Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    			 

Benjamin Volquardsen—The Close of the 					  
		       Commandments

		  Cole Petersen—What does this mean?
	

	
Lutheran Classical Education Conference Tonight! Just a reminder 
that supper begins at 5:30pm and the presentation starts at 7:00pm. 
Childcare will be in the preschool room and will be receiving 
children at 6:30pm. We have visitors from other Lutheran schools 
and churches that will be attending please welcome them when you 
see them. 

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Carrots and cookies, cactus and 
circles - next week is the letter C! This past week’s trip to Bookworm 
Gardens was delightful. I will be sending pictures your way very soon. 
Check your child’s folder for a note about the next field trip in October 
to the pumpkin patch. Thank you! 

First American Chess Champion - Bobby Fischer in 1972 became the 
first American to become the International Grand Master of chess. Will 
you become the next American? Come to Chess Club on Mondays from 
3:30pm.– 4:30pm.

Brrrrrrrrrrrr It’s Cold Out There! As our temperatures appear to 
becoming more seasonal please make sure your child has their sweat 
pants and sweat shirt for recess as well as their shorts and T-shirt 
because this is Wisconsin and you never know when it will be warm 
again. 

Are You Crafty? – Our Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair is on Saturday, 
November. 11th, 9:00am until 2:00 pm. This is our next fundraising 
event for the Academy. If you would like to display please pick up an 
application in the Office, otherwise plan to come and shop!



Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Sept. 29 St. Michael and All Angels’ Classical 
Education Conference 5:30pm

Mon. Oct. 2 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Sun. Oct. 8 Academy Choir sings for both services

Mon. Oct. 9 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Wed. Oct. 11 Field trip – 3rd – 8th grade

Fri. Oct. 13 Hot Lunch

Mon. Oct. 16 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Thurs. Oct. 19 Field trip - PK3--K

Fri. Oct. 20 Fish Fry 4:30pm

Sun. Oct. 22 Cherub and Academy Choir sing for both 
services

Mon. Oct. 23 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Thurs. Oct. 26 Harvest Hoedown/Last Day of 1st Quarter

Fri. Oct. 27 No School

Sun. Oct. 29 Academy Choir sings at the District 
Reformation Service at Concordia University 
of Wisconsin 3:30pm

Mon. Oct. 30 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Tues. Oct. 31 Academy Choir sings at the Lutheran Home 
for the Aged 3:30pm


